

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

DAVID P. TROTTI,

Petitioner,

Case No. SC18-1217

v.

L.T. Case No. 1D18-2387

RICK SCOTT, in his official
capacity as Governor of the State
of Florida; and KEN DETZNER, in
his official capacity as Secretary of State,

Respondents.

ON REVIEW FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
FIRST DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

PETITIONER'S JURISDICTIONAL BRIEF

PHILIP J. PADOVANO
Florida Bar No. 157473
ppadovano@bhappeals.com
JOSEPH T. EAGLETON
Florida Bar No. 98492
jeagleton@bhappeals.com
BRANNOCK & HUMPHRIES
1111 West Cass Street, Suite 200
Tampa, Florida 33606
Tel: (813) 223-4300
Fax: (813) 262-0604
Secondary Email:
eservice@bhappeals.com

ROBERT J. SLAMA

RECEIVED, 07/27/2018 10:38:25 AM, Clerk, Supreme Court

Florida Bar No. 919969
support@robertjlamapa.com
ROBERT J. SLAMA, P.A.
6817 Southpoint Parkway, Suite 2504
Jacksonville, Florida 32216
Tel: (904) 296-1050

DAVID P. TROTTI
Florida Bar No. 196207
david@dptrottilaw.com
DAVID P. TROTTI, P.A.
1542 Glengarry Road
Jacksonville, Florida 32207
Tel: (904) 399-1616

Attorneys for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities iv

Statement of the Case and Facts1

Summary of the Argument.....5

Argument.....6

 I. The First District’s decision expressly construes the Florida
 Constitution6

 II. The First District’s decision expressly and directly conflicts
 with *Spector v. Glisson*, 305 So. 2d 777 (Fla. 1974)7

 III. The First District’s decision expressly affects a class of
 constitutional officers9

Conclusion10

Certificate of Service11

Certificate of Compliance12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Advisory Op. to the Governor,
154 So. 154 (Fla. 1934)9

Bd. of Cty. Comm’rs of Hillsborough Cty. v. Savage,
58 So. 835 (Fla. 1912)9

Pincket v. Detzner,
No. SC16-768, 2016 WL 3127704 (Fla. June 3, 2016)..... 3, 6, 7

Reaves v. State,
485 So. 2d 829 (Fla. 1986)1

Spector v. Glisson,
305 So. 2d 777 (Fla. 1974) 4, 7, 8

Trotti v. Detzner,
147 So. 3d 641 (Fla. 1st DCA 2014)..... passim

Statutes

Art. V, Fla. Const.6, 9

Art. V, § 12, Fla. Const.10

Art. V, § 3, Fla. Const.1

Art. V, § 10, Fla. Const.4

Art. V, § 11, Fla. Const.4, 6
